involve the parallel shifts in the rate curve of +/- 100 bps and +/- 200 bps at weekly intervals. For more details see

section 1. Banking book: Internal models and other methods of sensitivity analysis.

B. Fair value hedging activities

Hedging strategies aimed at complying with interest rate risk limits for the banking portfolio are carried out with

unlisted derivative contracts. These derivatives, which are usually interest rate swaps, are the type of contracts most

used.

Macro-hedging is generally used, meaning hedges related to the amounts of cash contained in asset or liability

portfolios.

C. Cash flow hedging activity

There are currently no cash flow hedges generated by FinecoBank business operations.

D. Hedges of foreign investments

There are currently no hedges of foreign investments within FinecoBank's business operations.

Quantitative information

1. Banking book: internal models and other methods of sensitivity analysis

The following table provides the results of the analyses conducted.

   Notes to the Accounts

- 128 -

Currency Value analysis (Shift +
200 bp)

Value analysis
(Shift - 200 bp)

Value analysis
(Shift + 1 bp)

IRVaR*

EUR (11,031) 12,422 (58) 650

USD 624 (637) 3
8 Other currencies 128 (131) 0

Total (10,279) 11,654 (55) 651

 (Amounts in € thousand)

*1 day holding period, 99% confidence level

The sensitivity analysis on the value of shareholders' equity, which was conducted assuming a shift of + 200 basis

points on the euro interest rate curve, showed a negative impact of €10,279 thousand. A shift of -200 basis points

showed a positive impact of €11,654 thousand.

The sensitivity analysis on the value of shareholders' equity, which was conducted assuming a shift of + 1 basis point,

showed an overall negative impact of €55 thousand.

The interest rate VaR figure for FinecoBank came to approximately €651 thousand.